## 502455837 08/13/2013

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.1

Stylesneet version v			
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	)ATA	,	
		Name Execution Date	
Doyle Crosby		07/10/2013	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA		
Name:	Boyd Lighting Fixture Company		
Street Address:	30 Liberty Ship Way		
City:	Sausalito		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94965		
PROPERTY NUMBERS	S Total: 1		
Property Ty	<b>/</b> pe	Number	
Property Ty Application Number:		Number 9456672	
	29		
Application Number:	DATA	9456672	
Application Number:  CORRESPONDENCE  Fax Number:	DATA 518452557	9456672	
Application Number:  CORRESPONDENCE  Fax Number:  Correspondence will be Phone:	DATA  518452557  e sent via US Main  518-452-56	79 if when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 600	
Application Number:  CORRESPONDENCE  Fax Number:  Correspondence will be Phone: Email:	518452557 <i>s sent via US Mair</i> 518-452-56 kds@hrfml	9456672  79  il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 600  law.com	
Application Number:  CORRESPONDENCE  Fax Number:  Correspondence will be Phone:  Email:  Correspondent Name:	518452557 Se sent via US Mail 518-452-56 kds@hrfml David A. P.	79 if when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 600 law.com Pascarella	
Application Number:  CORRESPONDENCE  Fax Number:  Correspondence will be Phone: Email:	518452557 se sent via US Main 518-452-56 kds@hrfml David A. P. 5 Columbia	79 if when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 600 law.com Pascarella	
Application Number:  CORRESPONDENCE  Fax Number:  Correspondence will be Phone:  Email:  Correspondent Name:  Address Line 1:	518452557 e sent via US Mail 518-452-56 kds@hrfml David A. P. 5 Columbia Albany, NE	79 il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 600 law.com Pascarella a Circle	
Application Number:  CORRESPONDENCE  Fax Number:  Correspondence will be Phone:  Email:  Correspondent Name:  Address Line 1:  Address Line 4:	518452557 e sent via US Main 518-452-56 kds@hrfml David A. P. 5 Columbia Albany, NE	9456672  79  if when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 600  law.com Pascarella a Circle EW YORK 12203	
Application Number:  CORRESPONDENCE  Fax Number:  Correspondence will be Phone:  Email:  Correspondent Name:  Address Line 1:  Address Line 4:  ATTORNEY DOCKET I	518452557 e sent via US Main 518-452-56 kds@hrfml David A. P. 5 Columbia Albany, NE	79 if when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 600 law.com Pascarella a Circle EW YORK 12203	

PATENT REEL: 030996 FRAME: 0719

Total Attachments: 2

source=1428111\_ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif source=1428111\_ExecutedAssignment#page2.tif

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, **Doyle CROSBY**, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 925 Las Ovejas, San Rafael, California 94903, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a **LIGHTING FIXTURE** for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on June 3, 2013, and assigned Serial Number 29/456,672; and

WHEREAS, **BOYD LIGHTING FIXTURE COMPANY**, having offices at 30 Liberty Ship Way, Ste. 3150, Sausalito, California 94965, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said Doyle CROSBY, have sold. assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said BOYD LIGHTING FIXTURE COMPANY, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said BOYD LIGHTING FIXTURE COMPANY, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

Page 1 of 2

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that We will communicate to the said BOYD LIGHTING FIXTURE COMPANY, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all non-provisional applications, and all divisional, continuing and reissue applications thereof, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said BOYD LIGHTING FIXTURE COMPANY, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

JN ŢESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 7th day
of July, 2013.  Doyle Nosly Doyle CROSBY
Doyle CROSBY
STATE OF CALIFORNIA )
COUNTY OF Marin ) ss:
On this <u>/O</u> day of <u></u> , 2013, before me personally came <b>Doyle CROSBY</b> , to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

Matthew Harris

Notary Public